
 

 

 

TOWN OF SPRING LAKE FEES 

[Sec. 42-362. (A)] 
 

 

Each applicant for rezoning must pay a nonrefundable fee in accordance with the proposed fee 

schedule set out below, recommended by the Joint Planning Board and adopted by the Board of 

Aldermen.  This fee shall be waived for cases initiated and requested by the Board of Aldermen, 

and/or the Joint Planning Board. 
 

 

 

 

REQUESTED ZONING                                LESS THAN             5 TO 50             50 TO 100              100+ 

       DISTRICTS¹                                               5 ACRES                ACRES              ACRES               ACRES 

 

RR                                                                         $130                         $260                    $300                    $400  

R15 

R10 

R6 

R6A 

R5A 

R5       

PND 

 

O&I(P)                                                                  $260                         $260                       $300                 $400 

C1 

HS(P) 

CB 

C(P) 

C3 

M1(P) 

M(P) 

M2 

CD/CUD 

MXD/CUD 

PND/CUD 

DD/CUD 

RVP(O) 
 

 

TEXT AMENDMENTS                                        $130 

 

* Sec. 42-362. (C) If the general rezoning request is for more than one zoning classification, the fee will be the same as 

separate rezoning request. 

 


